11200 Lake Vista Lane ■ Mitchellville, MD 20721 ■ Home (301) 350-3838

Kenneth E. Johnson is a native of Eastover, South Carolina. He is married to Ellen C. Johnson. Ken and Ellen are the proud parents' three daughters, Nicole, Tia, and Candace. They are also proud of their son-in-law, David and two grandchildren, Cameron and Morgan.

He is currently the Special Programs Consultant to the Administrator of the Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service at USDA. During his 30 years of Federal Service, Ken has held many positions to include marketing specialist, administrative officer, budget analyst, branch chief, and division director.

In addition to his Federal service, Ken served 10-years as an elected member of the Prince George's County Maryland Board of Education. During his tenure on the Board, Ken's Board colleagues three times elected him Chairman of the Board.

Ken graduated from Lower Richland High School in 1972 where the faculty awarded him the "I Dare You Award" given to the graduating senior most likely to succeed against the odds.

Ken attended South Carolina State College where he received a Bachelor of Science Degree in Business Administrative in 1976. While at South Carolina State College his Kappa Alpha Psi Brothers voted him their Chapter's Kappa Man of the Year in 1975. Since leaving South Carolina State, Ken has received numerous recognitions and awards from his community and the Federal Government.